10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET 000121C-TP

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION INTO THE ESTABLISHMENT

OF OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSTEMS PERMANENT
PERFORMANCE MEASURES FOR INCUMBENT LOCAL
EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.
(VERIZON FLORIDA TRACK)

ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE
A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT
THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING,
THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY.

PROCEEDINGS: AGENDA CONFERENCE
ITEM NO. 8
BEFORE: CHATIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR

COMMISSIONER MATTHEW M. CARTER, II
COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. McMURRIAN
COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP

DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2007
PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Centexr
Room 148

4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: JANE FAUROT, RPR
Official FPSC Reporter
(850) 413-6732

DOCUMENT NUMBTR DATT
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE commD<3B846 0CT28 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERM




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

195

20

21

22

23

24

25

PARTICIPATING:

ADAM TEITZMAN, ESQUIRE, representing the Florida

Public Service Commission Staff.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDTINGS

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Item 8, we have an oral
modification.

MR. TEITZMAN: Good morning, Commissioners. Adam
Teitzman on behalf of Commission staff.

Commissioners, staff's recommendation in
Item 8 addresses revisions to Verizon's performance assessment
plan. As filed, staff did not recommend that a Proposed Agency
Action order be issued because interested persons had 15 days
to file objections to Verizon's proposed revisions, and none
were received by the Commission.

However, upon further review of the joint settlement
agreement approved by this Commission, staff noted that the
agreement actually requires the Commission to issue a Proposed
Agency Action approving the proposed revisions. Accordingly,
staff would like to modify Issue 2 to require issuance of a
Proposed Agency Action if the Commission approves staff's
recommendation in Issue 1. This would allow interested persons
an additional 21 days to object to proposed revisions to
Verizon's performance assessment plan.

The following sentence should be inserted at the
beginning of Issue 2's recommendation statement. "If no person
whose substantial interests are affected files a protest within
21 days of the issuance date of the order, the order should

become final upon the issuance of a consummating order."

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

And then the next sentence would begin with,
"Thereafter," and then would follow as printed, "this docket
should remain."

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Commissioners, an oral modification
from our staff on Issue 2, we close the docket item. Are there
any questions on the oral modification?

Seeing none, is there a motion to approve Item 8 as
modified?

COMMISSIONER CARTER: Move it.

COMMISSIONER SKOP: Second.

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Show Item 8 approved as modified.

Thank you.

* k Kk * % * %

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

COUNTY OF LEON )

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services
Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify
that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place
herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee,
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative
or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel
connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in
the action.

DATED THIS 26th day of October, 2007.

~

JA AUROT, RPR
Offlicial FPSC Hearings Reporter
(850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




