1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION						
2	DOCKET 000121C-TP						
3							
4	In the Matter of:						
5	INVESTIGATION INTO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSTEMS PERMANENT						
6	PERFORMANCE MEASURES FOR INCUMBENT LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.						
7	(VERIZON FLORIDA TRACK)						
8							
9	in the second se						
10	The constant						
11							
12	ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE						
13	A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING,						
14	THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY.						
15	PROCEEDINGS: AGENDA CONFERENCE						
16	ITEM NO. 8						
17	BEFORE: CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR						
18	COMMISSIONER MATTHEW M. CARTER, II COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. McMURRIAN						
19	COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP						
20							
21	DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2007						
22	PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center						
23	Room 148 4075 Esplanade Way						
24	Tallahassee, Florida						
25	REPORTED BY:  JANE FAUROT, RPR  Official FPSC Reporter  (850) 413-6732  DOCUMENT NUMBER: CATE						
	florida public service commus 866 00129 5						

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

1	PARTIC	IPATING:					
2		ADAM	TEITZMAN,	ESQUIRE,	representing	the	Florida
3	Public	Service	Commission	n Staff.			
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							

## PROCEEDINGS

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Item 8, we have an oral modification.

MR. TEITZMAN: Good morning, Commissioners. Adam
Teitzman on behalf of Commission staff.

Commissioners, staff's recommendation in

Item 8 addresses revisions to Verizon's performance assessment plan. As filed, staff did not recommend that a Proposed Agency Action order be issued because interested persons had 15 days to file objections to Verizon's proposed revisions, and none were received by the Commission.

However, upon further review of the joint settlement agreement approved by this Commission, staff noted that the agreement actually requires the Commission to issue a Proposed Agency Action approving the proposed revisions. Accordingly, staff would like to modify Issue 2 to require issuance of a Proposed Agency Action if the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1. This would allow interested persons an additional 21 days to object to proposed revisions to Verizon's performance assessment plan.

The following sentence should be inserted at the beginning of Issue 2's recommendation statement. "If no person whose substantial interests are affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order, the order should become final upon the issuance of a consummating order."

1	And then the next sentence would begin with,
2	"Thereafter," and then would follow as printed, "this docket
3	should remain."
4	CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Commissioners, an oral modification
5	from our staff on Issue 2, we close the docket item. Are there
6	any questions on the oral modification?
7	Seeing none, is there a motion to approve Item 8 as
8	modified?
9	COMMISSIONER CARTER: Move it.
10	COMMISSIONER SKOP: Second.
11	CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Show Item 8 approved as modified.
12	Thank you.
13	* * * * *
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	STATE OF FLORIDA )						
2	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER						
3	COUNTY OF LEON )						
4	T TAND DAIDOR DDD Ch' C ** ' *						
5	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Service Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify						
6	that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.						
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been						
8	transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said						
9	proceedings.						
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative						
11	or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.						
12							
13	DATED THIS 26th day of October, 2007.						
14							
15	JANE FAUROT, RPR						
16	Official FPSC Hearings Reporter (850) 413-6732						
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							